

Local Self Government Department - Meeting of PMAY (G) held on 6th June 2016 at New Delhi -Deputation of Shri. A.T. James IAS, Commissioner for Rural Development - Ex post facto sanction accorded - orders issued.

LÖCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DD) DEPARTMENT

GO(Rt.)No. 2981 /2016/LSGD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01 -11-2016

Read:- Letter No. 7644/JRYI/16/CRD dated 02-06-2016 and 08-07-2016 from the Commissioner for Rufal Development

ORDER

Ex post facto sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri. A.T. James Commissioner for Rural Development (former) for attending the meeting of PMAY (G) held on 06-06-2016 at New Delhi. His journey to New Delhi and back by air for the above purpose is also. sanctioned.

(By Order of the Governor)

D. SANTHOSH

To

Deputy Secretary

1. The Commissioner for Rural Development 3. Shri. A.T. James, former CRD

For Principal Secretary

- 4. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala.
- 5: The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram
- 6. The Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

7. Stock File/Office Copy

Approved for Issue